(1/2)
001-02 / 20080113 / e721_dea202450bt_1195.fm
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
Multilayer Chip Band Pass Filters
For Bluetooth & 2.4GHz W-LAN
DEA Series  DEA202450BT-1195A1
SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS
RECOMMENDED PC BOARD PATTERNS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
• Ta:+25°C
Item Minimum value Typical value Maximum value
Center frequency [2450MHz]
Insertion loss [2400 to 2500MHz] (dB) — — 2.3
Return loss [2400 to 2500MHz] (dB) 9 — —
Attenuation
[880 to 915MHz] (dB) 40 — —
[915 to 1250MHz] (dB) 30 — —
[1710 to 1990MHz] (dB) 23 — —
[1990 to 2100MHz] (dB) 10 — —
[4800 to 5000MHz] (dB) 25 — —
[7200 to 7500MHz] (dB) 13 — —
Temperature range
Operating (°C) –40 — +85
Storage (°C) –40 — +85
Conformity to RoHS Directive
Dimensions in mm0.4±0.15
4
2
31
0.4±0.15
1.0max.
1.
25
±0
.2
0.
15
m
in
.
2.0±0.2
1 GND
2 In(Out)
3 GND
4 Out(In)
Terminal functions
Line width be designed to mach 50Ω
characteristic impedance depending
on PCB material and thickness
LandSolder resist
1.
4
1.
4
0.45
0.78 0.63min.
2.32
3.22
0.
35
0.
951.
4
0.
65
0.
53
Dimensions in mm
ø0.5 Through-hole
• Conformity to RoHS Directive: This means that, in conformity with EU Directive 2002/95/EC, lead, cadmium, mercury, hexavalent chromium, and
specific bromine-based flame retardants, PBB and PBDE, have not been used, except for exempted applications.
(2/2)
001-02 / 20080113 / e721_dea202450bt_1195.fm
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
FREQUENCY CHARACTERISTICS
–80
0 2000 800060004000
–40
–50
–30
–60
–70
–20
–10
0
A
tte
nu
at
io
n(
dB
)
Frequency(MHz)
1: 2400MHz
    –1.848dB
2: 2500MHz
    –1.581dB
3: 880MHz
    –51.57dB
4: 1250MHz
    –46.2dB
5: 1710MHz
    –36.59dB
6: 2100MHz
    –20.84dB
7: 5000MHz
    –30.97dB
8: 7500MHz
    –19.02dB
S21
1: 2400MHz
    –14.62dB
2: 2500MHz
    –16.99dB
S11
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Signal Conditioning category:
Click to view products by  TDK manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
MAPDCC0001  MAPDCC0004  PD0409J5050S2HF  880157  HHS-109-PIN  DC1417J5005AHF  AFS14A30-2185.00-T3  AFS14A35-1591.50-
T3  DS-323-PIN  B39321R801H210  1A0220-3  JP510S  LFB212G45SG8C341  LFB322G45SN1A504  LFL182G45TC3B746  SF2159E  30057
FM-104-PIN  CER0813B  MAPDCC0005  3A325  40287  41180  ATB3225-75032NCT  BD0810N50100AHF  BD2425J50200AHF
C5060J5003AHF  JHS-115-PIN  JP503AS  DC0710J5005AHF  DC2327J5005AHF  DC3338J5005AHF  43020  LFB2H2G60BB1C106
LFL15869MTC1B787  X3C19F1-20S  XC3500P-20S  10013-20  SF2194E  CDBLB455KCAX39-B0  TGL2208-SM, EVAL  RF1353C
PD0922J5050D2HF  1E1305-3  1G1304-30  B0922J7575AHF  2020-6622-20  TP-102-PIN  TP-103-PIN  BD1222J50200AHF